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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplaces
Output Group 2.2: Workplace relations implementation

Output 2.2.3: Workplace relations services

Question Number: W679-07

Question:

Senator Wong asked in writing: How much of the $21.4 million in funding set aside for this scheme has been spent? (a) How much of that has been allocated for legal advice as part of this program? (b) How much of that has been allocated to administrative matters?

Answer:
As at 31 October, $38,240 has been expended on this Scheme.
(@) All administered funding under the Scheme is allocated to the provision of legal

advice.
(b) Nil. The Department is funded separately for departmental costs.

Estimated cost: Based on the FOI calculator it has taken approximately 3 hours at an estimated cost of $60 to prepare this answer.

